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Date Track Distance Laps (Led) Time Trials Heat Feature (Start) Status Points T. Points Standings Races Wins Top 5 Top 10 DNF
Feb. 5 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 18th 5th 3rd (18th) Running 144 144 3rd 1 0 1 1 0
Feb. 6 Volusia Speedway Park CANCELED
Feb. 7 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 (28) 4th 2nd 15th (1st) Running 120 264 7th 2 0 1 1 0
Feb. 12 Dixie Raceway CANCELED
Feb. 13 Talladega Short Track CANCELED
March 4 The Dirt Track at Las Vegas CANCELED
March 5 Volusia Speedway Park 0.42 30 11th 3rd 4th (8th) Running 142 406 5th 3 0 2 2 0
March 6 East Bay Raceway Park 0.33 30 13th 2nd 4th (4th) Running 142 548 4th 4 0 3 3 0
March 12 Magnolia Motor Speedway 0.375 30 4th 1st 4th (6th) Running 142 690 4th 5 0 4 4 0
March 12 Arizona Speedway CANCELED
March 13 The Rev 0.375 30 4th 2nd 3rd (6th) Running 144 834 3rd 6 0 5 5 0
March 13 Arizona Speedway CANCELED
March 19 Cotton Bowl Speedway 0.375 30 8th 4th 5th (10th) Running 140 974 3rd 7 0 6 6 0
March 20 Cotton Bowl Speedway 0.375 30 13th 5th 7th (13th) Running 136 1,110 3rd 8 0 6 7 0
March 20 Perris Auto Speedway CANCELED
March 21 Santa Maria Raceway CANCELED
March 26 Thunderbowl Raceway CANCELED
March 26 US 36 Raceway CANCELED
March 27 Thunderbowl Raceway CANCELED
March 27 Lake Ozark Speedway 0.375 30 9th 4th 11th (12th) Running 128 1,238 4th 9 0 6 7 0
April 2 Merced Speedway CANCELED
April 2 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.3 40 (17) 6th 1st 20th (2nd) DNF 110 1,348 6th 10 0 6 7 1
April 3 Ocean Speedway CANCELED
April 9 Vado Speedway CANCELED
April 9 Kokomo Speedway 0.375 40 12th 2nd 25th DNF 102 1,450 7th 11 0 6 7 2
April 10 Vado Speedway CANCELED
April 10 Tri-State Speedway 0.375 40 10th 6th 16th (21st) Running 118 1,568 7th 12 0 6 7 2
April 22 Bristol Motor Speedway 0.533 25 6th 2nd 5th (3rd) Running 140 1,708 7th 13 0 7 8 2
April 23 Bristol Motor Speedway 0.533 25 6th 2nd 2nd (3rd) Running 146 1,854 7th 14 0 8 9 2
April 29 Jacksonville Speedway 0.25 40 11th 3rd 2nd (8th) Running 146 2,000 6th 15 0 9 10 2
April 30 I-70 Motorsports Park 0.5 30 10th 3rd 12th (7th) Running 126 2,126 6th 16 0 9 10 2
May 1 I-70 Motorsports Park 0.5 30 18th 4th 5th (12th) Running 140 2,266 6th 17 0 10 11 2
May 7 Eldora Speedway 0.5 30 13th 5th 3rd (17th) Running 144 2,410 6th 18 0 11 12 2
May 8 Eldora Speedway 0.5 30 (20) 4th 1st 3rd (7th) Running 144 2,554 6th 19 0 12 13 2
May 12 Lincoln Speedway 0.375 35 (11) 2nd 1st 5th (1st) Running 140 2,694 6th 20 0 13 14 2
May 14 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 25 6th 3rd 8th (11th) Running 134 2,828 6th 21 0 13 15 2
May 15 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 30 6th (B) 3rd 8th (12th) Running 134 2,962 6th 22 0 13 16 2
May 18 Bridgeport Motorsports Park 0.375 30 2nd 2nd 4th (3rd) Running 142 3,104 6th 23 0 14 17 2
May 21 Attica Raceway Park 0.375 40 7th 3rd 2nd (7th) Running 138 3,242 6th 24 0 15 18 2
May 22 Sharon Speedway 0.375 35 9th 8th 11th (19th) Running 128 3,370 6th 25 0 15 19 2
May 28 Terre Haute Action Track CANCELED
May 31 Lawrenceburg Speedway 0.375 35 5th 3rd 8th (8th) Running 134 3,504 5th 26 0 15 20 2
June 4 River Cities Speedway CANCELED
June 5 Granite City Motor Park 0.375 35 5th 2nd 2nd (1st) Running 146 3,650 4th 27 0 16 21 2
June 11 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 3rd (A) 1st 4th (2nd) Running 142 3,792 4th 28 0 17 22 2
June 12 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 8th (A) 5th 12th (19th) Running 126 3,918 4th 29 0 17 22 2
June 17 34 Raceway 0.4 30 10th 5th 9th (13th) Running 132 4,050 4th 30 0 17 23 2
June 18 Dubuque Fairgrounds Speedway 0.4 31 (18) 6th 1st 1st (3rd) Running 150 4,200 4th 31 1 18 24 2
June 19 Beaver Dam Raceway 0.375 40 11th 3rd 8th (8th) Running 134 4,334 4th 32 1 18 25 2
June 21 Huset’s Speedway 0.3 35 (9) 1st (B) 1st 2nd (2nd) Running 146 4,480 4th 33 1 19 26 2
June 22 Huset’s Speedway 0.3 50 4th 2nd 3rd (2nd) Running 144 4,624 4th 34 1 20 27 2
June 24 Jackson Motorplex 0.375 30 6th 8th 11th (23rd) Running 128 4,752 5th 35 1 20 27 2
June 25 Jackson Motorplex 0.375 30 13th 5th 12th (15th) Running 126 4,878 6th 36 1 20 27 2
June 27 Jackson Motorplex 0.375 35 – 2nd 22nd (11th) DNF 106 4,984 6th 37 1 20 27 3
July 2 Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 35 5th 1st 7th (6th) Running 136 5,120 6th 38 1 20 28 3
July 3 Cedar Lake Speedway 0.375 35 3rd 1st 7th (6th) Running 136 5,256 6th 39 1 20 29 3
July 10 Wilmot Speedway 0.375 40 10th 3rd 3rd (7th) Running 144 5,400 6th 40 1 21 30 3
July 13 Attica Raceway Park 0.375 40 16th (B) 6th 4th (22nd) Running 142 5,542 6th 41 1 22 31 3
July 14 Eldora Speedway 0.5 25 10th (A) 4th 13th (15th) Running 124 5,666 6th 42 1 22 31 3
July 15 Eldora Speedway 0.5 40 14th 1st 7th (5th) Running 136 5,802 6th 43 1 22 32 3
July 17 Eldora Speedway 0.5 40 7th 1st 18th (6th) Running 114 5,916 6th 44 1 22 32 3
July 18 Eldora Speedway 0.5 30 17th 3rd 5th (8th) Running 140 6,056 6th 45 1 23 33 3



July 20 Lernerville Speedway 0..375 40 2nd 2nd 2nd (6th) Running 146 6,202 4th 46 1 24 34 3
July 23 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 25 5th 1st 4th (6th) Running 142 6,344 4th 47 1 25 35 3
July 24 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 30 3rd 2nd 3rd (2nd) Running 144 6,488 4th 48 1 26 36 3
July 30 Ransomville Speedway 0.375 30 12th 3rd 8th (9th) Running 134 6,622 4th 49 1 26 37 3
July 31 Weedsport Speedway 0.375 30 3rd 1st 3rd (1st) Running 144 6,766 4th 50 1 27 38 3
Aug. 6 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.3 35 10th 3rd 6th (10th) Running 138 6,906 4th 51 1 28 39 3
Aug. 7 Fed. Auto Parts Raceway at I-55 0.3 55 4th 1st 9th (2nd) Running 132 7,036 4th 52 1 28 40 3
Aug. 8 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 3rd 3rd 3rd (2nd) Running No-Points (Capitani Classic)
Aug. 11 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 25 6th 4th 3rd (7th) Running 75 7,111 4th 53 1 29 41 3
Aug. 14 Knoxville Raceway 0.5 50 – – 2nd (5th) Running 75 7,186 4th 54 1 30 43 3
Aug. 21 Red River Valley Speedway 0.375 30 (8) 4th 1st 1st (4th) Running 150 7,336 4th 55 2 31 44 3
Aug. 22 Huset’s Speedway 0.3 35 15th 2nd 4th (6th) Running 142 7,478 4th 56 2 32 45 3
Aug. 25 River Cities Speedway 0.25 40 7th 2nd 4th (3rd) Running 142 7,620 4th 57 2 33 46 3
Aug. 27 I-80 Speedway 0.4 35 (21) 9th 2nd 1st (4th) Running 150 7,770 4th 58 3 34 46 3
Aug. 29 Black Hills Speedway 0.375 25 1st 1st 2nd (1st) Running 146 7,916 4th 59 3 35 47 3
Sept. 3 Skagit Speedway 0.375 30 1st 1st 4th (3rd) Running 142 8,058 4th 60 3 36 48 3
Sept. 4 Skagit Speedway 0.375 30 6th 2nd 2nd (2nd) Running 146 8,204 4th 61 3 37 49 3
Sept. 5 Skagit Speedway 0.375 30 6th 1st 7th (5th) Running 136 8,340 4th 62 3 37 50 3
Sept. 6 Grays Harbor Raceway 0.375 30 2nd 2nd 4th (2nd) Running 142 8,482 4th 63 3 38 51 3
Sept. 10 Silver Dollar Speedway 0.25 35 31st 6th 13th (22nd) Running 124 8,606 4th 64 3 38 51 3
Sept. 11 Silver Dollar Speedway 0.25 40 13th 3rd 4th (9th) Running 142 8,748 4th 65 3 38 51 3
Sept. 18 Keller Auto Speedway 0.375 30 7th 3rd 7th (7th) Running 136 8,884 4th 66 3 38 52 3
Sept. 24 Eldora Speedway 0.5 25 5th 1st 4th (2nd) Running 142 9,026 4th 67 3 39 53 3
Sept. 25 Lernerville Speedway 0.375 35 4th 1st 3rd (3rd) Running 144 9,170 4th 68 3 40 54 3
Oct. 1 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 25 3rd 1st 3rd (4th) Running 144 9,314 4th 69 3 41 55 3
Oct. 2 Williams Grove Speedway 0.5 40 6th 1st 6th (7th) Running 138 9,452 4th 70 3 41 56 3
Oct. 8 Port Royal Speedway 0.5 25 4th 1st 4th (5th) Running 142 9,594 4th 71 3 42 57 3
Oct. 9 Port Royal Speedway 0.5 30 10th 3rd 3rd (12th) Running 144 9,738 4th 72 3 43 57 3
Oct. 22 Lakeside Speedway 0.375 35 8th 2nd 2nd (5th) Running 146 9,884 4th 73 3 44 58 3
Oct. 29 Lawton Speedway 0.375 35 5th 1st 3rd (6th) Running 144 10,028 4th 74 3 45 59 3
Oct. 30 Devil’s Bowl Speedway 0.5 30 5th 2nd 5th (6th) Running 140 10,168 4th 75 3 46 60 3
Nov. 5 The Dirt Track at Charlotte 0.4 30 6th (A) 3rd 5th (11th) Running 140 10,308 4th 76 3 47 61 3
Nov. 6 The Dirt Track at Charlotte 0.4 30 10th (A) 6th 3rd (25th) Running 144 10,452 4th 77 3 48 62 3


